JUN 01 '11 14:00 FR USPIU, EPAS, Receipt 6104812407 TO 915712730140

P.02/12

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

07476 USA

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	T		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the First Paragraph identifying the inventors and inventor signature previously recorded on Reel 025038 Frame 0116. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Jimmy Xianming Li should be corrected to read Xianming Jimmy Li.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		Execution Date		
Paul M. Ashline	Paul M. Ashline			
David Hon Sing Ying		04/21/2011		
Tune Goruney		04/20/2011		
Xianming Jimmy Li		04/20/2011		
Leighta Maureen Johnson				
	Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. 7201 Hamilton Blvd.			
Street Address: 7201 Hamilton B				
Internal Address: Patent Dept.	ess: Patent Dept.			
City: Allentown	Allentown			
	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code: 18195-1501				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 12853681				
		9/20 DATENT		

ht700464153to.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=OG7OSRER9LSZ-5545REEL: 026382 FRAME: 0549

#### JUN 01 '11 14:01 FR USFIO. EPAS. Receipt

Fax Number:(610)481-7083Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:610-481-8761Email:borstra@airproducts.comCorrespondent Name:Ruth Ann BorstAddress Line 1:7201 Hamilton Blvd.Address Line 2:Patent Dept.Address Line 4:Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18195-1501		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07476 USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	Bryan C. Hoke, Jr.	
Signature:	/Bryan C. Hoke, Jr./	
Date:	09/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=07476-usa-09-24-10-assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1325719 09/24/2010 \$40	

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### TO:RUTH ANN BORST COMPANY: 7201 HAMILTON BLVD.

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT 05/24/2011 Electronic Version v1.1 501542223 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the First Paragraph identifying the inventors and inventor signature previously recorded on Reel 025038 Frame 0116. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Jimmy Xianming Li should be corrected to read Xianming Jimmy Li. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution** Date Paul M. Ashline 04/21/2011 David Hon Sing Ying 04/21/2011 Tunc Goruney 04/20/2011 Xianming Jimmy Li 04/20/2011 Leighta Maureen Johnson 04/21/2011 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Blvd. Internal Address: Patent Dept. Allentown City: State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 18195-1501 \$40.00 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Property Type Number СН Application Number: 12853681 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (610)481-7083 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 610-481-8761 Email: borstra@airproducts.com Correspondent Name: Ruth Ann Borst Address Line 1: 7201 Hamilton Blvd, Address Line 2: Patent Dept. Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18195-1501

#### PATENT <sup>1</sup> REEL: 026382 FRAME: 0551

JUN 01 '11 14:02 FR 61048:	2407 TO 915712730140 P.10/12
----------------------------	------------------------------

5/27/2011 2:54:22 PM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server TO:RUTH ANN BORST COMPANY: 7201 HAMILTON BLVD.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07476 USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan C. Hoke, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 1 Source=07476-use 05-24-44		
source=07476-usa-05-24-11-corrected-assignment#page1.tif		

0 a o

Docket # 07476 USA

### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Paul M. Ashline, David Hon Sing Ying, Tunc Goruney, Xianming Jimmy Li and Leighta Maureen Johnson, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

# COMBUSTION OF OIL FLOATING ON WATER

described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States (identified by Docket No. 07476 USA) executed of even date herewith, in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. We hereby also assign and convey to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS**, **INC.**, all the rights accruing to us by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And we hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC., its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

(L.S.) (L.S.) Paul M. Ashline David Ho as (L.S.)(L.S.) Tunc Gorunes Xianming Jimmy I 20 Apr 201 Date Date eiollita Maureen Johnson 201

#### PATENT REEL: 026382 FRAME: 0553

JUN 01 '11 14:02 FR

USPIU

6104812407 TO 915712730140 P.11/12

5/27/2011 2:54:22 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO:RUTH ANN BORST COMPANY: 7201 HAMILTON BLVD.

Docket # 07476 USA

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Paul M. Ashline, David Hon Sing Ying, Tunc Goruney, Xianming Jimmy Li and Leighta Maureen Johnson, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

### COMBUSTION OF OIL FLOATING ON WATER

described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States (identified by Docket No. 07476 USA) executed of even date herewith, in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. We hereby also assign and convey to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS**, **INC.**, all the rights accruing to us by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And we hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC., its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

(L.S.) (LS.) 20 (L.S.) (L.S.) Tunc Gorune( Xianming Jimmy L 20 Apr 201 201 201

PATENT REEL: 026382 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 06/01/2011**